506028882 04/23/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6075597

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
MATTHEW PATRICK	04/21/2020	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDUSTRIAL KILN & DRYER GROUP, INC.		
Street Address:	12711 TOWNEPARK WAY		
City:	LOUISVILLE		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY		
Postal Code:	40243		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16818028

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5024239850

Email: resa@inventky.com

Correspondent Name: THERESA CAMORIANO Address Line 1: 9625 ORMSBY STATION RD.

Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GGG.154
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THERESA CAMORIANO
SIGNATURE:	/Theresa Camoriano/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=AssignmentGGG154#page1.tif

PATENT 506028882 REEL: 052479 FRAME: 0804

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket number GGG.154

WHEREAS, I, <u>Matthew Patrick</u>, residing at 13318 Creekview Rd., Prospect KY 40059, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>Device Used For Aligning a Rotatable Drum</u>

[X] for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>March 13, 2020</u>. Application Number <u>16/818,028</u>.

and

WHEREAS, <u>Industrial Kiln & Dryer Group, Inc.</u>, a Kentucky corporation having offices at <u>12711 Townepark Way, Louisville KY 40243</u> (including its successors and assigns) herein referred to "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged. I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. I also agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention, and I agree to cooperate with assignee and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by assignee to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

Executed thisd	day of	<u>Quigo</u>		<u>(month),</u> 2020,	
at Lawisside, Kay		***************************************		(city & state) .	
Matthew Patrick	<u>.</u>				
State of)					
County of San					``
Subscribed and sworn to before m		A TO SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SEE SE	day of	<u>ൂം</u> രൂ (Notary Pub	_, 2020. lic)
************************************		n expires	6-18-2	023	,
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of multiple forms if more than one signature is required			or their repres	entative(s) are required.	Submit
[x] Total of 1 forms are submitted.				PTO/SB/15	

PATENT REEL: 052479 FRAME: 0805

RECORDED: 04/23/2020